©
GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU
2025

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14. [R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

EXTRAORDINARY

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 40]

CHENNAI, SATURDAY, JANUARY 25, 2025 Thai 12, Kurothi, Thiruvalluvar Aandu-2056

Part II—Section 2

Notifications or Orders of interest to a Section of the public issued by Secretariat Departments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

HOME DEPARTMENT (Police-XII)

DATE OF COME INTO FORCE OF THE TAMIL NADU PROHIBITION OF HARASSMENT OF WOMAN (AMENDMENT) ACT, 2025 (TAMIL NADU ACT 5 OF 2025)

[G.O. Ms. No. 36, Home (Police-XII), 25th January 2025, தை 12, குரோதி, திருவள்ளுவர் ஆண்டு–2056.]

No. II(2)/HO/69(b)/2025.

In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (2) of Section 1 of the Tamil Nadu Prohibition of Harassment of Woman (Amendment) Act, 2025 (Tamil Nadu Act 5 of 2025), the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby appoints the 25th day of January, 2025 as the date on which the said Act shall come into force.

DHEERAJ KUMAR,

Additional Chief Secretary to Government.